
SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWY 
 

SALIENT FEATURES OF SOUTERN ZONE RAILWAY TIME TABLE 
 COMING INTO FORCE FROM 01.10.2015 

 
 I. INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS:  
 

 (a) Trains passing through S.C.R:  (1) T.No.22415/22416 Visakhapatnam-New Delhi-
Visakhapatnma AP AC Express (Daily) already 
introduced on 14th August, 2015. 

 
 

II. EXTENSION OF TRAIN SERVICES 
 

Sl. 
No 

Train No. From-To Present  Extended to Date of 
Extension 

1 
12071/ 
12072 

Dadar-Aurangabad-Dadar 
Janshatabdhi Express 

Aurangabad Jalna 09.08.2015 

2 57448 
Mahabubnagar-Secunderabad 

Passenger 
Secunderabad 

Mirzapalli (w/o 
touching 

Secunderabad) 
01.10.2015 

3 77602 
Medchal-Secunderabad 

DEMU 
Secunderabad 

Falaknuma (w/o 
touching 

Secunderabad) 
01.10.2015 

4 
*17639/ 
17640 

Kacheguda-Akola-Kacheguda 
Intercity  

Akola Narkher Jn. 
Date will be 
notified later 

 
* Extended for six days only i.e. Except Monday from Kacheguda and Except Tuesday from Narkher. 
After extension this train will run with New Tr.No.17641/17642 Kacheguda-Narkher-Kacheguda Exp. 

 
 
III. CHANGE IN TRAIN NUMBERS: 
 

S.No. Train Description Present T.No. Revised T.No. With Effect From 
1 Secunderabad-Kurnool 

City-Secunderabad 
Express 

17223/17224 17027/17028 
01/10/2015 

2 Tenali-Repalle-Tenali 57202/57203 57302/57303 01/10/2015 
3 Tenali-Markapur Road-

Tenali 
57207/57208 57311/57312 

01/10/2015 

     
4 Guntur-Tenali-Guntur 57210/57209 57310/57309 01/10/2015 
5 Narasapur-Guntur-Tenali 57298/57216 57316/57315 01/10/2015 
6 Guntur-Macherla- 

Bhimavaram 
57217/57218 57317/57318 

01/10/2015 

7 Guntur-Macherla-Guntur 57219/57220 57319/57320 01/10/2015 
8 Bhivaram-Rajahmundry-

Narasapur 
57259/57260 57321/57322 

01/10/2015 

9 Macherla-Nadikude- 57286/57285 57324/57323 01/10/2015 



 2

S.No. Train Description Present T.No. Revised T.No. With Effect From 
Macherla 

10 Kacheguda-Guntur-
Kacheguda 

57623/57624 57325/57326 
01/10/2015 

11 Guntur-Tirupati-Guntur 57640/57639 57330/57329 01/10/2015 
12 Rameshwaram-Varanasi-

Rameshwaram Express 
14259/14260 15119/15120 

04/11/2015 

 
IV (A). CHANGE IN TIMINGS AT IMPORTANT STATIONS: 
 
 

S.No. Train No. From-To Station Present 
Revised with 
effect from 
1.10.2015 

1 16203 Chennai-Tirupati Renigunta (a/d) 19.20/19.30 19.25/19.35 

2 22808 
Chennai-Kolkata 

Shalimar 
Gudur (a/d) 10.08/10.09 10.18/10.20 

3 22817 Howrah-Mysore Renigunta (a/d) 18.30/18.40 18.15/18.30 
4 16058 Tirupati-Chennai Renigunta (a/d) 18.15/18.30 18.15/18.35 
5 12704 Secunderabad-Howrah Secunderabad (d) 16.00 15.55 

6 22204 
Secunderabad-

Visakhapatanam 
Secunderabad (d) 20.30 20.15 

   Visakhapatnam (a) 06.05 06.35 

7 22203 
Visakhapatnam-
Secunderabad 

Visakhapatnam (d) 20.15 19.45 

8 17016 Secunderabad-Varanasi Secunderabad (d) 17.00 16.50 
9 12604 Hyderabad-Chennai Hyderabad (d) 16.55 16.50 

10 17644 Kakinada Port-Chennai Kakinada (d) 14.40 14.20 
   Vijayawada (a/d) 20.45/21.05 20.40/20.55 

11 18646 Hyderabad-Howrah Hyderabad (d) 10.00 09.50 

12 12718 
Vijayawada-

Visakhapatnam 
Visakhapatnam (a) 12.05 12.15 

13 57437 
Guntakal-Hindupur 

Pass 
Guntakal (d) 16.00 15.45 

   Dharmavaram (a/d)  19.15/19.20 19.00/19.05 
14 57453 Ballari-Guntakal Bellary (d) 14.25 14.05 

   Guntakal (a) 15.45 15.30 

15 12740 
Secunderabad-
Visakhapatnam 

Secunderabad (d) 20.15 20.30 

   Visakhapatnam (a) 07.30 07.35 
16 16004 Nagarsol-Chennai Renigunta (a/d) 13.20/13.30 13.30/13.40 
17 11041 Mumbai CST-Chennai Renigunta (a/d) 13.30/13.45 12.55/13.00 

18 17206 
Kakinada Town-
Sainagar Shirdi 

Kakinada Town (d) 
06.15 

(Kakinada 
Town) 

 
06.00 (from 

Kakinada Port) 
 

19 17205 
Sainagar Shirdi-
Kakinada Town 

Kakinada Town (A) 
19.20 

(Kakinada 
Town) 

19.35 (from 
Kakinada Port) 



 3

S.No. Train No. From-To Station Present 
Revised with 
effect from 
1.10.2015 

20 17204 
Kakinada Town-

Bhavnagar Terminus 
Kakinada Town (d) 

04.00 
(Kakinada 

Town) 

03.45 (from 
Kakinada Port) 

21 17203  
Bhavnagar Terminus-

Kakinada Town 
Kakinada Town (a) 

21.00 
(Kakinada 

Town) 

21.15 (from 
Kakinada Port) 

22 12285 
Secunderabad-Hazrat 

Nizamuddin 
Secunderabad (d) 13.30 13.10 

23 77602 Medchal-Secunderabad Secunderabad (a) 06.45 
07.35 (from 
Falaknuma) 

24 66047 Mahamandir-Tirupati Renigunta (a/d) 12.35/12.50 12.25/12.30 
   Tirupati (a) 13.30 13.00 

25 66048 Tirupati-Mahamandir Tirupati (d) 17.20 13.30 
   Renigunta (a/d) 17.45/18.00 13.50/14.00 

26 17214 Nagarsol-Narasapur Vijayawada (a/d) 05.30/06.00 06.20/06.35 
   Gudivada (a/d) 06.43/06.45 07.38/07.40 
   Bhimavaram Town (d) 08.10 09.20 
   Narasapur (a) 09.30 11.00 

27 17232 Nagarsol-Narasapur Guntur (a/d) 04.25/04.30 04.50/04.55 
   Vijayawada (a/d) 05.30/06.00 06.20/06.35 
   Gudivada (a/d) 06.43/06.45 07.38/07.40 
   Bhimavaram Town (d) 08.10 09.20 
   Narasapur (a) 09.30 11.00 

28 17643 
Chennai Egmore-

Kakinada Port 
Kakinada (a) 09.40 10.10 

29 56504 
Vijayawada-Bengaluru 

Cantt 
Vijayawada (d) 20.50 20.40 

30 57411 Renigunta-Gudur Renigunta (d) 14.00 13.45 

31 12707 
Tirupati-Hazrat 

Nizamuddin 
Tirupati (d) 05.45 05.40 

32 16054 Tirupati-Chennai Tirupati (d) 10.10 10.00 

33 17618 
H.S.Nanded-Mumbai 

CST 
Nanded (d) 10.10 10.05 

34 17487 
Tirupati-

Visakhapatnam 
Tirupati (d) 20.50 20.30 

   Duvvada (a) 10.10 10.50 
   Visakhapatnam (a) 10.55 11.30 

35 17320 Secunderabad-Hubli Secunderabad (a) 16.00 15.40 
   Begumpet (d) 16.12 15.50 
   Lingampalli (d) 16.31 16.11 

36 19713 Jaipur-Secunderabad Akola (a/d) 19.45/20.10 19.50/20.15 
37 13351 Dhanbad-Alleppey Visakhapatnam (a/d) 10.05/10.25 08.55/09.15 

   Rajahmundry (d) 14.16 13.16 
   Vijayawada (a/d) 17.25/17.40 17.05/17.20 
   Ongole (d) 20.10 19.30 



 4

S.No. Train No. From-To Station Present 
Revised with 
effect from 
1.10.2015 

   Nellore (d) 22.03 21.20 
   Gudur (a/d) 00.18/00.20 22.40/22.42 

38 17429 Hyderabad-Tirupati Hyderabad (d) 15.35 16.15 

39 77676 
Miryalaguda-
Piduguralla 

Miryalaguda (d) 23.00 23.25 

   Piduguralla (a) 00.15 02.45 

40 22415 
Visakhapatnam-New 

Delhi 
Visakhapatnam (d) 07.45 07.50 

41 57226 
Visakhapatnam-

Vijayawada 
Visakhapatnam (d) 09.20 09.40 

42 67296 
Visakhapatnam-

Rajahmundry 
Visakhapatnam (d) 18.10 18.20 

43 18509 
Visakhapatnam-

H.S.Nanded 
Visakhapatnam (d) 19.25 19.05 

44 18309 Sambalpur-H.S.Nanded Visakhapatnam (a/d) 19.05/19.25 18.30/19.05 

45 57230 
Visakhapatnam-

Narasapur/Machilipatnam 
Visakhapatnam (d) 19.45 20.15 

46 17036 
Sirpur Kagaznagar-

Secunderabad 
Sirpur Kagaznagar (d) 14.50 14.55 

47 22802 Chennai-Visakhapatnam Visakhapatnam (a) 11.30 11.00 
48 77651 Bidar-Humnabad Bidar (d) 05.00 06.00 

   Humnabad (a) 06.45 07.30 
49 77653 Bidar-Humnabad Humnabad (a) 15.15 15.00 
50 77655 Bidar-Humnabad Bidar (d) 18.00 17.30 

   Humnabad (a) 19.45 19.00 
51 77652 Humnabad-Bidar Humnabad (d) 07.30 07.45 
52 77654 Humnabad-Bidar Humnabad (d) 15.30 15.25 

   Bidar (a) 17.15 16.45 
53 77656 Humnabad-Bidar Humnabad (d) 20.00 19.15 

   Bidar (a) 21.45 21.00 
54 17639 Kacheguda-Akola Kacheguda (d) 07.30 07.10 

   
IV (B). Change in Timings of T.No.12735/12736 Secunderabad-Yesvantpur-Secunderabad 
Garibrath Express 
 

T.No.12735 
(Secunderabad-

Yesvantpur)  Station  
T.No.12736 (Yesvantpur-

Secunderabad) 

Revised From 22.11.2015 Revised From 23.11.2015 
19.50 D Secunderabad A 05.30 

19.59/20.00 a/d Begumpet a/d 04.54/04.55 
20.25 d Lingampalli d 04.35 
22.50 d Chittapur d 02.18 
23.35 d Yadgir d 00.32 
00.40 d Raichur d 23.32 



 5

02.20/02.25 a/d Guntakal a/d 21.40/21.45 
03.45 d Anantapur d 20.35 

05.03/05.05 a/d Dharmavaram a/d 20.00/20.02 
06.45 d Hindupur d 18.20 
09.15 A Yesvantpur D 16.45 

   
IV (C). Change in Timings of T.No.17614 H.S.Nanded-Pune Express 
 

Station  
17614 (H.S.Nanded-Pune) 
Revised From 16.12.2015 

H S Nanded D 20.30 
Purna a/d 21.00/21.02 

Parbhani d 21.38/21.40 
Parli Vaijnath d 23.20/23.40 

Latur Road d 01.00/01.20 
Latur d 02.00/02.10 

Usmanabad a/d 03.50/03.53 
Kurudwadi d 05.57/06.00 

Daund a/d 07.53/07.55 
Pune A 09.20 

 
IV (D). Change in Timings of T.No.17620 H.S.Nanded-Aurangabad Express 
 

Station  
17620 (H.S.Nanded-Aurangabad) 

Revised From 02.10.2015 
H S Nanded D 11.50 

Purna a/d 12.28/12.30 
Parbhani a/d 13.08/13.10 

Manwath Road d 13.30 
Selu d 13.50 

Partur d 14.20 
Jalna a/d 15.28/15.30 

Aurangabad A 17.20 
  
 

IV (E). Change in Timings of T.No.17621 Aurangabad-Renigunta Express 
 

Station  
17621 (Aurangabad-Renigunta) 

Revised From 02.10.2015 
Aurangabad D 20.50 

Jalna a/d 21.43/21.45 
Partur d 22.21 
Selu d 22.41 

Manwath Raod d 22.55 
Parbhani a/d 23.45/23.55 

Gangakhed d 00.30 
Parli Vaijnath a/d 01.45/01.55 

Latur Road a/d 03.12/03.13 



 6

Udgir d 03.51 
Bidar a/d 05.08/05.10 

Zaheerabad d 05.55 
Vikarabad a/d 07.20/07.30 

Tandur d 08.15 
Chittapur d 09.45 

Yadgir d 10.55 
Raichur d 11.55 

Mantralayam Road d 12.30 
Adoni d 13.00 

Guntakal a/d 14.15/14.25 
Gooty d 14.50 

Tadipatri d 15.35 
Kondapuram d 16.05 
Yerraguntla d 16.50 
Cuddapah d 17.35 
Nandalur d 18.15 
Rajampet d 18.30 

Renigunta A 20.15 
 
IV (F). Change in Timings of T.No.17429 Hyderabad-Tirupati Rayalaseema Express 
 

Station  
17429 (Hyderabad-Tirupati) 

Revised from 01.10.2015 
Hyderabad D 16.15 
Begumpet a/d 16.27/16.28 
Sanatnagar d 16.36 
Lingampalli d 17.12 
Shankarpalli d 17.32 
Vikarabad a/d 18.08/18.10 

Tandur d 18.50 
Nawandgi d 19.05 
Kurgunta d 19.15 

Seram d 19.25 
Malkhaid Road d 19.35 

Chittapur d 19.50 
Halkatta d 20.25 
Nalwar d 20.35 
Yadgir d 20.55 

Saidapur d 21.15 
Krishna d 21.30 
Raichur d 21.55 

Mantralayam Road d 22.30 
Adoni d 23.00 

Guntakal a/d 23.50/23.55 
Gooty d 00.30 

Tadipatri d 01.10 
Kondapuram d 01.35 



 7

Muddanuru d 02.00 
Yerraguntla d 02.25 

Kamalapuram d 02.45 
Cuddapah d 03.10 
Nandalur d 04.00 
Rajampet d 04.20 
Pullampet d 04.30 

Obulavaripalle d 04.40 
Koduru d 04.55 

Renigunta a/d 05.55/06.00 
Tirupati A 06.40 

 
V. CHANGE IN DAYS OF SERVICE: 
 

S. 
No. 

Train No. Description Present  Revised  With Effect 
From 

1 12764 Secunderabad-
Tirupati Padmavathi 
Express via Vijayawada 

Mon, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sun 17.11.2015 

2 12763 Tirupati-
Secunderabad 
Padmavathi Express  
via Vijayawada 

Mon, Tue, Fri, Sat, Sun Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat 18.11.2015 

3 12732 Secunderabad-
Tirupati via Pakala 

Tue, Wed Wed, Sat 21.11.2015 

4 12731 Tirupati-
Secunderabad via Pakala 

Wed, Thu Thu, Sun 22.11.2015 

5 17614 H.S.Nanded-Pune Mon, Wed, Fri Wed, Fri, Sat 16.12.2015 
6 17613 Pune-H.S.Nanded Tue, Thu, Sat Thu, Sat, Sun 17.12.2015 

 
 

VI. SPEEDING UP OF TRAINS (over SCR): 
 

S.No. Train No. Description Speed up by 
1 17621 Aurangabad-Renigunta Express 210 Mts.  
2 12735 Secunderabad-Yesvantpur Garibrath Express 130 Mts. 
3 12736 Yesvantpur-Secunderabad Garibrath Express 55 Mts. 
4 17429 Hyderabad-Tirupati Rayalaseema Express 40 Mts. 
5 11041 Mumbai CST-Chennai Express 35 Mts. 
6 13351 Dhanbad-Alleppey Bokaro Express 28 Mts. 
7 77654 Humnabad-Bidar Demu 25 Mts. 
8 57226 Visakhapatnam-Vijayawada Passenger 22 Mts. 
9 77653 Bidar-Humnabad Demu 15 Mts. 
10 19419 Chennai-Ahmedabad Express 15 Mts. 
11 12740 Secunderabad-Visakhapatnam Garibrath Express 15 Mts. 
12 22802 Chennai-Visakhapatnam Express 10 Mts. 
13 16203 Chennai-Tirupati Garudadri Express 10 Mts. 
14 22632 Bikaner-Chennai Express 10 Mts. 



 8

S.No. Train No. Description Speed up by 
15 12163 Dadar-Chennai Express 10 Mts. 
16 16229 Mysore-Varanasi Express 10 Mts. 
17 18112 Yesvantpur-Tatanagar Express 10 Mts. 
18 22679 Yesvantpur-Jaipur Express 10 Mts. 
19 22695 Yesvantpur-Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Katra Express 10 Mts. 
20 16381 Mumbai CST-Kanniyakumari Express 10 Mts. 
21 22817 Howrah-Mysore Express 10 Mts. 
22 67296 Visakhapatnam-Rajahmundry MEMU 9 Mts. 
23 57230 Visakhapatnam-Narasapur/Machilipatnam Passenger 8 Mts. 
24 16053 Chennai-Tirupati Saptagiri Express 7 Mts. 
25 22415 Visakhapatnam-New Delhi AP AC Express 5 Mts. 
26 16592 Mysore-Hubli Hampi Express 5 Mts. 
27 12164 Chennai-Dadar Central Express 5 Mts. 
28 17307 Mysore-Bagalkot Basava Express 5 Mts. 
29 12615 Chennai-New Delhi Grand Trunk Express 5 Mts. 
30 12626 New Delhi-Trivandrum Kerala Express 3 Mts. 
 
 
VII. DIVERSION / EXTENSION 
 

1. T.No. 77602 Medchal-Secunderabad DEMU Passenger, on its extension to Falaknuma will 
run via Malkajgiri, Sitafalmandi without touching Secunderabad with effect from 01.10.2015. 

 
2. T.No. 57448 Mahabubnagar-Secunderabad Passenger, on its extension to Mirzapalli will run 

via Sitafalmandi, Malkajgiri without touching Secunderabad with effect from 01.10.2015. 
  

3. T.No. 12707/12708 Tirupati-H.Nizamuddin-Tirupati AP Sampark Kranti Express will be 
diverted to run via Kacheguda without touching Secunderabad with effect from 01.01.2016. 

 
 
VIII. NEW STOPPAGES PROVIDED FOR DURONTO TRAINS: 
 
S.No T. No. From-To Stoppage at Timings With Effect From 

Originating trains 

1 12285 
Secunderabad-

Hazrat 
Nizamuddin 

Balharshah 18.10/18.15 
Ex: Secunderabad -03-01-
2016  

Nagpur 20.55/21.05 
Jhansi 05.45/05.50 

2. 12286 
Hazrat 

Nizamuddin-
Secunderabad 

Jhansi 20.22/20.27 
Ex: Hazrat Nizamuddin -
04-01-2016  

Nagpur 05.10/05.20 
Balharshah 08.10/08.15 

3 22204 
Secunderabad-
Visakhapatnam 

Vijayawada 
01.10/01.25 

Ex: Secunderabad -02-01-
2016  

4 22203 
Visakhapatnam-
Secunderabad 

00.40/00.55 
Ex: Visakhapatnam -03-
01-2016  

5 12220 
Secunderabad-
LTT Mumbai 

PUNE 
07.47/07.57 

Ex: Secunderabad -01-01-
2016  

6 12219 
LTT Mumbai-
Secunderabad 

02.05/02.15 
Ex: LTT Mumbai -02-01-
2016  



 9

S.No T. No. From-To Stoppage at Timings With Effect From 
 
 

Pass through trains 

7 12213 
Yesvantpur-
Delhi Sarai 

Rohilla 

Guntakal 03.48/03.50 
Ex: Yesvantpur -09-01-
2016  Secunderabad 08.55/09.10 

8 12214 
Delhi Sarai 

Rohilla-
Yesvantpur 

Secunderabad 21.15/21.30  
Ex: Delhi Sarai Rohilla -
04-01-2016   Guntakal 03.00/03.02 

9 12245 
Howrah-

Yesvantpur 
Vijayawada 04.30/04.45 

Ex: Howrah -10-01-2016  
Renigunta 10.25/10.30 

10 12246 
Yesvantpur-

Howrah 
Renigunta 16.50/16.55 Ex: Yesvantpur -04-01-

2016  Vijayawada 22.25/22.35 

11 12269 
Chennai-Hazrat 

Nizamuddin 
Vijayawada 12.30/12.40 

Ex: Chennai 
 -04-01-2016  

12 12270 
Hazrat 

Nizamuddin-
Chennai 

Vijayawada 14.20/14.30 
Ex: Hazrat Nizamuddin -
05-01-2016  

 
IX.Amalgamation of trains. 
 

1. Train No. 56882 Villupuram-Katpadi Passenger and Train No. 56888 Katpadi-Tirupati Passenger 
will be amalgamated to run as a single train with Train No. 56882 Villupuram-Tirupati 
Passenger with effect from 01.10.2015. 

2. Train No. 56887 Tirupati-Katpadi Passenger and Train No. 56885 Katpadi-Villupuram Passenger 
will be amalgamated to run as a single train with Train No. 56885 Tirupati-Villupuram 
passenger with effect from 01.10.2015. 

3. Train No. 56884 Villupuram-Katpadi Passenger and Train No. 56890 Katpadi-Tirupati Passenger 
will be amalgamated to run as a single train with Train No. 56884 Villupuram-Tirupati 
passenger with effect from 01.10.2015. 

 
 
X. CHANGE OF TERMINAL 
 

S.No. Train No. Description Present  Revised  With Effect From 
1 12791 Secunderabad-Patna 

Express 
Patna Danapur Ex. Secunderabad 

30.08.2015 
2 16687 Mangalore Central-

Jammu Tawi Navayug Express 
Jammu Tawi Shri Mata Vaishno 

Devi Katra 
Ex. Mangalore Central 
31.08.2015 

3 12792 Patna-Secunderabad 
Express 

Patna Danapur Ex. Danapur 01.09.2015 

4 16031 Chennai-Jammu Tawi 
Andaman Express 

Jammu Tawi Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 

Ex. Chennai 02.09.2015 

5 16688 Jammu Tawi-
Mangalore Central Navayug 
Express 

Jammu Tawi Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 

Ex. Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 03.09.2015 

6 16032 Jammu Tawi-Chennai 
Andaman Express 

Jammu Tawi Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 

Ex. Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 04.09.2015 



 10

S.No. Train No. Description Present  Revised  With Effect From 
7 16317 Kanniyakumari-Jammu 

Tawi Himsagar Express 
Jammu Tawi Shri Mata Vaishno 

Devi Katra 
Ex. Kanniyakumari 
04.09.2015 

8 16318 Jammu Tawi-
Kanniyakumari Himsagar 
Express 

Jammu Tawi Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 

Ex. Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi Katra 07.09.2015 

9 17204 Kakinada Town-
Bhavnagar Terminus Express 

Kakinada 
Town 

Kakinada Port Ex. Kakinada Port 
01.10.2015 

10 17203 Bhavnagar Terminus-
Kakinada Town Express 

Kakinada 
Town 

Kakinada Port Ex. Bhavnagar 
Terminus 03.10.2015 

11 17206 Kakinada Town-
Sainagar Shirdi Express 

Kakinada 
Town 

Kakinada Port Ex. Kakinada Port 
03.10.2015 

12 17205 Sainagar Shirdi-
Kakinada Town Express 

Kakinada 
Town 

Kakinada Port Ex. Sainagar Shirdi 
04.10.2015 

13 14260 Varanasi-Rameswaram 
Express 

Varanasi Manduadih Ex. Manduadih 
01.11.2015 

14 14259 Rameswaram -Varanasi 
Express 

Varanasi Manduadih Ex. Rameswaram 
04.11.2015 

15 12615 Chennai-New Delhi 
Grand Trunk Express 

New Delhi Delhi Sarai Rohilla Ex. Chennai 10.12.2015 

16 12616 New Delhi-Chennai 
Grand Trunk Express 

New Delhi Delhi Sarai Rohilla Ex. Delhi Sarai Rohilla 
10.12.2015 

17 12295 Bengaluru City-Patna 
Sangamitra Exp 

Patna Pataliputra Ex. Bengaluru City 
30.12.2015 

18 12296 Patna-Bengaluru City 
Sangamitra Express 

Patna Pataliputra Ex. Pataliputra 
01.01.2016 

19 18637 Hatia-Yesvantpur 
Express 

Yesvantpur Bengaluru Cantt Ex. Hatia 02.01.2016 

20 12510 Guwahati-Bengaluru 
City Express 

Bengaluru City Bengaluru Cantt Ex. Guwahati 
03.01.2016 

21 12845 Bhubaneshwar-
Yesvantpur Express 

Yesvantpur Bengaluru Cantt Ex. Bhubaneshwar 
03.01.2016 

22 12846 Yesvantpur-
Bhubaneshwar Express 

Yesvantpur Bengaluru Cantt Ex. Bengaluru Cantt 
05.01.2016 

23 18638 Yesvantpur-Hatia 
Express 

Yesvantpur Bengaluru Cantt Ex. Bengaluru Cantt 
05.01.2016 

24 12509 Bengaluru City-
Guwahati Express 

Bengaluru City Bengaluru Cantt Ex. Bengaluru Cantt 
06.01.2016 

25 77602 Medchal-Secunderabad 
DEMU 

Secunderabad Falaknuma Ex. Medchal 01.10.2015 

 
 

* * * 
 
 


